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L2 . STATE OF KANSAS : [5_665\ OQ/ g L/‘OOC)C
WATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Afdavit - WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

Wichits, Kansas " Graham County. Sec.28  TwpQS__ Rg23 W (E)___(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW4SW¥” or footage from lines NW NW SE
; ; Lease Owner__Imperial Qi1 of Kansas, Inc.
I | Lease Name __R1ce Estate "B" Well No.l
! ' Office Address_ Wichita, Kansas
R T R Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) _Dry Hole
Date well completed : August 6, 19 57

Application for plugging fled , __August 6, 1957
Aun

Application for plugging approved.

Plugging commenced Augus_t_ﬁ,_lg_‘jz_

Plugging completed Augu.s_t_6_,_19_51

e e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation es
i | of oil found.
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19,
L I Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wcsl.l:c(g);e%t]l;'t on above menced? yp g .

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Eldon Petty, Hays, Kansas

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom_ Total Depth of Weﬂ__39.6_5__Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ' CASING RECORD

FORMATIDN CONTENT FROM : 0 SIZE PUT iN PULLED OUT

-5/8" [7-27-57

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If_ cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Plu%ged_hgluirb_ao_sa.cks_cgmgnt
at 600 feet, set No., T plug at 200!
with 15 sacks cement, set No. 2 plug

at 40 feet with 10 sacks cement

q_s_sj v ‘ £

(If additional description is neqéys'sqxx.ﬁ use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Imperial 0Oil of Kansp.S’ «..Inc, _
Address 780 Fourth National Biildi ng, Wichita 2, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas __, COUNTY OF Sedgwick , ss.
Raymond L., Bacon (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

y 4
780 _Fourth National Building, Wichita,Ks.

(Address)

4th day of September ,19_57

above-desctibad- well as filed and that the same are true and correct. S:W God. /_—Q
- % (Signature)__{, ‘,‘t‘7 AM

uetta M. Dunc¢an Notary Public.

PLUGGING
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Imperial 01l of Kansas, Inc.
780 Fourth National Building
Wichita 2, Kansas

Total Depth: 3965

C

Commenced: 7-27-57 Completed:

DRILLER'S LOG

8-6-57

Contractor: Imperial 0Oil of Kansas, Inc.

Wichita, Kansas

Casing Record: Set 8-5/8" Surface Pipe at 219' with 175 sacks cement.

Figures indicate bottom of formations:

Sand :
Shale & Shells
Sand & Shale
Sand

Shale

Shale & Red Bed
Anhydrite

Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime
Lime

Total Depth

135¢

715"
1530
1740
1875
2000
2040"
2510"
3700
3965
3965

[5-065-0/ g4- 000 ¢

" Rice Estate "B" No. 1

NW NW SE Sec. 28-95-23w
Graham County, Kansas

Elevation: 2410

RB

Production: D & A

TOPS
Anhydrite
Heebner
Toronto
Lansing
Total Depth

2000
3697
3722

3734

3965

£ 410

-1287
-1312
-1324
-1555

We hereby certify this to be a correct and accurate log of the above described

well as shown on the daily drilling reports.
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December 19, 1960

. T -
My Commissiqn Expires:

IMPERIAL OIL OF KANSAS, INC.

By: C?t/‘-S;)

ceZpPresliden

sworn to before me this 4th day of September, 1957.

e ST g
r,wy’j V/E( . _M /3’/7.4",4

e oMy

Notary Public
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