## STATE OF KANSAS ATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway
Wichita, Kansas

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Grai					23_W (E)_	
NORTH			or footage fro	om linesN	W NW SE		
	Lease Owner	Imperial	<u> 011 of</u>	<u>Kansas</u>	, Inc.		
						Well No	1
		Wichita.			Dave Molo		
		vell (completed pleted			Dry Hole Augu	a+ 6	10 F7
i		-			Augu		_19_57_ _19_57_
		plugging appro					19 57
i		nenced					19.57
	Plugging comp	leted			Augu		19_57
	Reason for abar	ndonment of we	ll or producir	ng formation 🗕	No commer	cial qu	antiti
1	of oil fo						
Locate well correctly on above	Was permission menced?		the Conserv	vation Division	or its agents bei	fore plugging	was com-
Section Plat me of Conservation Agent who s	mencear	is well	Eldon F	Petty H	ave Kanes	2.0	
oducing formation							65 Feet
ow depth and thickness of all wa			Dottor		_ Total Depth of	Wen	r eet
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECO	IKD8			-		CASING RE	CORD
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	DUT
				8-5/8"	7-27-57		
		<del> </del>	ļ				
				ļ			
			<u> </u>				<u>.</u>
		<del></del>	,				
Describe in detail the manner introducing it into the hole. If control feet for each plug	ement or other plugs we	ere used, state the	ing where the	mud fluid was	s placed and the n	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa	ole with	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa	ole with	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
introducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
introducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac	ks cemer lug at 2	pth placed, from	inemod or met	feet to
introducing it into the hole. If o	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
introducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	ole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	pth placed, from	nemod or met	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  [If additional]  Imperial Oil	cole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks	ks cemerlug at 2 No. 2 pcement.	nt 200'		feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet	cole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks	ks cemerlug at 2 No. 2 pcement.	nt 200'		feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  [If additional]  Imperial Oil	cole with et, set lacks cemer with 10	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	nt 200'		feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  me of Plugging Contractor  iress	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial 0il 780 Fourth No	description is necessof Kansa	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks sacks Suilding Sedgwid	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	sas	feet to
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  ne of Plugging Contractor  lress  TE OFKansas_  Raymond	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No	dole with et, set lacks cemer with 10  description is necess of Kansa ational f	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks sacks Suilding Sedgwice	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	Sas	described
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  ne of Plugging Contractor lress  TE OF	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No.  COUL L. Bacon A, says: That I have kno.	description is necess of Kansa ational F	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks sacks Suilding Sedgwice employee of offacts, stateme	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	Sas	described
ne of Plugging Contractor	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No.  COUL L. Bacon A, says: That I have kno.	description is necess of Kansa ational F	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks sacks Suilding Sedgwice employee of offacts, stateme	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	Sas	described
ne of Plugging Contractorlress	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No.  COUL L. Bacon A, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necess of Kansa ational F	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks sacks Suilding Sedgwice employee of offacts, stateme	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	Sas	described
ne of Plugging Contractorlress	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No.  COUL L. Bacon A, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necessof Kansaational E	20 sac No. I p nt, set sacks  sary, use BACK as Inc Building Sedgwice elem God.	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 posement.  of this sheet)  g, Wichington, and matter  where or (owner) or (	ta 2, Kan  , ss.  ner or operator) of the state of the st	Sas of the above-ed and the lo	described og of the
ne of Plugging Contractor	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No L. Bacon I, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necessof Kansaational E	20 Sac No. I p nt, set sacks  sary, use BACK as', Inc Building Sedgwice employee of of facts, stateme ele me God.	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan	Sas of the above-ed and the lo	described og of the
ntroducing it into the hole. If confect for each plug  ne of Plugging Contractor lress  TE OF	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No L. Bacon I, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necessof Kansaational E	20 Sac No. I p nt, set sacks  sary, use BACK as', Inc Building Sedgwice employee of of facts, stateme ele me God.	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan  , ss.  ner or operator) of the state of the st	Sas of the above-ed and the lo	described og of the
ntroducing it into the hole. If cet for each plug  ne of Plugging Contractor lress	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No L. Bacon I, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necessof Kansaational F	20 Sac No. I p nt, set sacks  sary, use BACK as', Inc Building Sedgwice employee of of facts, stateme ele me God.	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan  , ss.  ner or operator) of the state of the st	Sas of the above-ed and the lo	described og of the
ne of Plugging Contractor	Plugged h at 600 fe with 15 sa at 40 feet  (If additional Imperial Oil 780 Fourth No L. Bacon I, says: That I have known at the same are true and	description is necessof Kansaational F	20 Sac No. I p nt, set sacks  sary, use BACK as', Inc Building Sedgwice employee of of facts, stateme ele me God.	ks cemer lug at 2 No. 2 p cement.	ta 2, Kan  ta 2, Kan  are or operator) of the serior of the serior on the serior of th	Sas of the above-ed and the lo	described og of the

PLUGGING
THE SEC 28 T 9 R 23W
BOOK PAGE 35 LINE 18

## DRILLER'S LOG

Imperial Oil of Kansas, Inc. 780 Fourth National Building Wichita 2, Kansas

Rice Estate "B" No. 1 NW NW SE Sec. 28-9S-23W Graham County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3965'

C

Elevation: 2410' RB

Commenced: 7-27-57 Completed: 8-6-57

Production: D & A

Contractor: Imperial Oil of Kansas, Inc.

Wichita, Kansas

Casing Record: Set 8-5/8" Surface Pipe at 219' with 175 sacks cement.

Figures indicate bottom of formations:

Sand Shale & Shells Sand & Shale Sand Shale Shale Shale & Red Bed Anhydrite Shale & Shells Shale & Lime Lime	135, 715, 1530, 1740, 1875, 2000, 2040, 2510, 3700, 3965,	Anhydrite Heebner Toronto Lansing Total Depth	2000' (/ 410) 3697' (-1287) 3722 ' (-1312) 3734' (-1324) 3965' (-1555)
Total Depth	3965 '		

We hereby certify this to be a correct and accurate log of the above described well as shown on the daily drilling reports.

IMPERIAL OIL OF KANSAS, INC.

By: Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of September, 1957.

My Commission Expires:

December 19, 1960

ON COMMISSION N

Notary Public

SEP 5 1957

"N DIVISION

PLUGGING
FILE SEC 20 T 9 R 23W
ROOK PAGE 36 LINE 10